FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		09-05-20		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		10330133	37	
-	RECORD	ATION FORM C		
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS O		cument(s) or conv(ies)
Submission		Conveyance	· · · · ·	
New		+ Assignmen	t Security Ag	græement
	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID# 103263751	License	Change of	Name
Correctio	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
	re Document	(F	U.S. Governme or Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	9/11 nent Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying F	<sup>2</sup> arty(ies)	+ Mark if additi	onal names of conveying p	
	Lu, Jason Zhen-yu			Month Day Year 05122006
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Luke. Benjamin	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	Month Day Year
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		05122006
Name (line 2)				
<b>Receiving P</b>	arty	C	Mark if additional names	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	RENO A&E			If document to be record is an assignment and th
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	4655 Aircenter Circle	e		of a domestic representative is attache
Address (line 2)		·····		(Designation must be a separate document from Accimentation
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Reno	NV USA State/Courr	895	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	ddroee	ter for the first Receiving F	<b>Zip Code</b>
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		······································		······································
Address (line 4)				
	F	OR OFFICE USE O	NLY	········

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	702-270-8853
Name Warren P. Kuiawa		
Address (line 1) 461 Indigo Springs	St.	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Henderson, Nevada 8	39014	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance doo	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		t if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		ers for the same property). ent Number(s)
10/719,315		
<b></b> ]]]]		······
I f this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applic	cation was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	······································	······································
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numbe		РСТ
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed + Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature	· · · · ·	
	alief, the foregoing information is tru priginal document. Charges to depos	
Warren P. Kujawa	Wallen Renoura	08282006
Name of Person Signing	Signature ()	Date

5

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying F	Conveying Parties	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jacobs. Allen	05122006
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
<b>Receiving P</b>	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2		must be a separate document from
AUGIESS (IIAB 2		Assignment.)
Address (line 3		Code
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application	City     State/Country     Z       Number(s) or Patent Number(s)     Mark If additional numbers attached	ip Code
• -	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
	atent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	
L		
L		

PATENT REEL: 018269 FRAME: 0968



Certificat

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail on June 20, 2006 in an envelope addressed to:

> Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U S Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-,1450

Dated: June 20, 2006

Work ?

PATENT

.25.06

Attorney docket No. 37182-18

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Application Ser. No. 10/719,315

Filed: 11/20/2003

## TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING

Director of the U S Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find an executed Assignment of the above-listed Patent application.

Please record and return the recorded assignment to: Warren P. Kujawa 461 Indigo Springs St. Henderson, NV 89014 Iso enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the r

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the recording fee.

Warren P. Kujawa Reg. No. 25142

06/23/2006 DBYRNE 00000179 10719315

01 FC:8021

40.00 DF

PATENT REEL: 018269 FRAME: 0969

ANCE SECTION

#### JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jason Zhen-yu Lu of Sparks, Nevada 89434; Benjamin Luke of Sparks, Nevada 89436; and Allen Jacobs of Reno, Nevada 89511 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Application: VEHICLE DETECTOR SYSTEM WITH AUTOMATIC LOOP CHECKING

Serial Number: 10/719,315

Filing Date: November 20, 2003

WHEREAS, Reno A&E, a Nevada corporation, located at 4655 Aircenter Circle, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", wants to acquire an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have assigned, and by these presents do assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention and any other applicable treaties. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitute, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	5/12/06	Signed: farmh
Dated:	5/12/06	Jason Zhen-yu Lu Signed:
Dated:_	05-12-06	Benjamin Luke Signed:
		Aller Jacobs

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail on August 28, 2006 in an envelope addressed to:

U. S. Patent And Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313

Dated: August 28, 2006

itanen R. Supan

PATENT

Attorney docket No. 37182-18 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Application Ser. No. 10/719,315

Filed: 11/20/2003

# **RE-TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING**

Director of the U S Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 THE OF PUBLIC RECORD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find an executed Assignment of the above-listed Patent application which is being re-submitted for recording.

Also enclosed is the Notice of Non-Recordation dated August 1, 2006, as well as the missing Recordation form cover sheet.

Please record and return the recorded assignment to:

Warren P. Kujawa

461 Indigo Springs St.

Henderson, NV 89014 A check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the recording

fee was originally submitted and retained by your office.

Narren P. Kuiav

Reg. No. 25142

RECORDED: 09/01/2006

# PATENT REEL: 018269 FRAME: 0973

I